

CANDIDATE CAMPAIGN FILE COVER SHEET

✓ ORIGINAL	REVISED
Candidate Name	John "Jay" F. Anderson, II
Residence Address	10490 Deer Run Farms Rd
City and Zip Code	Fort Myers, 33966
	Check if same as above.
Mailing Address	P.O. Box 62000
	Fort Myers, FL 33906-2000
Telephone Number(s)	Daytime (list below) OR Alternate (list below)
relephone Number(s)	(239)340-8693
Campaign Email Address	sajd.jay@gmail.com
Campaign Website	
Office Sought	fire commissioner
Area, District, Group or Seat #	South Trail Fire & Rescue Service District Seat 3
System, Library and Mosquito Control are n partisan" on the line below.	ns, and Special District Offices such as Community Development, Fire, Health on-partisan offices. A candidate for any of these offices, must indicate "non-partisan or "No Party Affiliation" (NPA) and shall arty Affiliation" on the line below.
→ Political Party for Office Sought	non-partisan
Date of Birth or Voter Registration ID #	111473742
Date	6/5/18
Candidate Signature	ASCILET

The Lee County Supervisor of Elections posts all candidate-qualifying documents and campaign finance reports on its website www.lee.vote/campaigns/candidate-packets/ and http://www.lee.vote/campaigns/candidate-packets/ and http://www.lee.vote/campaigns/candidate-finance-reports/. Under Florida Law, a candidate's campaign-contact information, such as address, telephone number, and email address are available to the public. Do not hesitate to contact this office at (239) LEE-VOTE (239-533-8683) for more information about becoming a candidate for public office.

CANDIDATE OATH – NONPARTISAN OFFICE

(Do not use this form if a Judicial or School Board Candidate)

Check box **only** if you are seeking to qualify as a write-in candidate:

1 347.4	
ı vvrite-in	candidate

*18JUN19PM1200 SOE Lee Co F1

		OFFICE USE ONLY
	Candidate Oath	
(Sectio	n 99.021(1)(a), Florida Statutes)	
I, John "Jay" F. Anderson, II		
(Print name above as you wish it to appear on hyphen, check box ☐. (See page 2 - Compo Although a write-in candidate's name is not print am a candidate for the nonpartisan office of Fire	ound Last Names). No change can ted on the ballot, the name must be SOUTH TPau	be made after the end of qualifying. printed above for oath purposes.)
	(Office)	(District #)
, 3 ; I am a qualifie	d elector of Lee	County, Florida;
(Circuit #) (Group or Seat #)		
I am qualified under the Constitution and the Laws	of Florida to hold the office to which	I desire to be nominated or elected: I
have qualified for no other public office in the state,		·
I seek; and I have resigned from any office from w	·	
and I will support the Constitution of the United Stat	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	·
Candidate's Florida Voter Registration Number (ocated on your voter information card):	111473742
Phonetic spelling for audio ballot: Print name phoballot as may be used by persons with disabilities (se		
X (M) (239) 3.	40-8693 sajd.jay@gmail	.com
Signature of Candidate Telephone	Number	Email Address
10490 Deer Run Farms Rd Fort Myers	FI	33966
Address City	State	ZIP Code
STATE OF FLORIDA	Jato J	U
COUNTY OF Lee	Signature of Notary I Print, Type, or Stamp Comm	Public nissioned Name of Notary Public below:
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me the day of, 20/8	TO TO BE	MARTICA PITT Y COMMISSION # FF 143314 EXPIRES: August 28, 2018 Inded Thru Budget Notary Services
Personally Known: or Produced Identification:	-	
Type of Identification Produced:		



Affidavit of Intent Special District Candidates

A special district candidate is prohibited from financing ANY PORTION OF his/her campaign with personal funds except as provided in this affidavit.

State of Florida County of Lee

John "Jay" F. Anderson, II (print name), am a candidate for the independent special

district office of:

South Trail Fire & Rescue Service District - Seat 3

(include district name AND .district, seat, area or group #)

in the <u>November 6, 2018, General Election</u>. I declare that my <u>only campaign expense</u>, from personal funds, shall be the \$25 candidate-qualifying fee OR the signature verification fee for candidates who qualify by the candidate-petition method by submitting the valid signatures of 25 registered voters residing within the District boundaries.

Provided that this is my only campaign expense, <u>I will not be required to</u>: appoint a campaign treasurer, designate a campaign depository or file periodic campaign treasurer's reports as required by Florida Statutes §99.061 or §106.07. I understand that I am prohibited from expending, collecting, soliciting, or accepting any money or contribution(s) in-kind, in connection with my campaign.

In the event I later decide to, collect, solicit, or accept any money or contribution(s) in-kind, or make any additional campaign expense, I understand that <u>prior to doing so, I am required to file Form DS-DE 9</u> (Appointment of Campaign Treasurer/Designation of Campaign Depository Form) with the Lee County Supervisor of Elections. My campaign shall then be subject to campaign finance regulations in accordance with Florida Statutes, Chapter 106 and I will be required to file periodic campaign treasurer's reports, as required by Florida Statute §106.07, with the Lee County Supervisor of Elections.

X 6/5/18
Signature of Candidate

Date

FS 106.021(1)(a) "No person shall accept any contribution or make any expenditure with a view to bringing about his or her nomination, election, or retention in public office, or authorize another to accept such contributions or make such expenditure on the person's behalf, unless such person has appointed a campaign treasurer and designated a primary campaign depository. History 2007 HB537, FS 99.061, FS 106.021 Revised-11/06/17 (Lee County Special District Forms)

FORM 1 2017 STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL INTERESTS Please print or type your name, mailing FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: address, agency name, and position below: LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE NAME MAILING ADDRESS : 18JUN19PM1200S0E Lee Co CITY ZIP: COUNTY: SOUTH TRAIL FIRE & RESCUE SERVICE DISTRICT NAME OF OFFICE OR POSITION HELD OR SOUGHT: FIRE COMMISSIONER SEAT 3 You are not limited to the space on the lines on this form. Attach additional sheets, if necessary. ■ NEW EMPLOYEE OR APPOINTEE CHECK ONLY IF 3 CANDIDATE OR **** BOTH PARTS OF THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED **** THIS STATEMENT REFLECTS YOUR FINANCIAL INTERESTS FOR THE PRECEDING TAX YEAR, WHETHER BASED ON A CALENDAR YEAR OR ON A FISCAL YEAR. PLEASE STATE BELOW WHETHER THIS STATEMENT IS FOR THE PRECEDING TAX YEAR ENDING EITHER (must check one): **DECEMBER 31, 2017** OR SPECIFY TAX YEAR IF OTHER THAN THE CALENDAR YEAR: MANNER OF CALCULATING REPORTABLE INTERESTS: FILERS HAVE THE OPTION OF USING REPORTING THRESHOLDS THAT ARE ABSOLUTE DOLLAR VALUES, WHICH REQUIRES FEWER CALCULATIONS, OR USING COMPARATIVE THRESHOLDS, WHICH ARE USUALLY BASED ON PERCENTAGE VALUES (see instructions for further details). CHECK THE ONE YOU ARE USING (must check one): **DOLLAR VALUE THRESHOLDS COMPARATIVE (PERCENTAGE) THRESHOLDS** \Box PART A -- PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME [Major sources of income to the reporting person - See instructions] (If you have nothing to report, write "none" or "n/a") DESCRIPTION OF THE SOURCE'S SOURCE'S NAME OF SOURCE **ADDRESS** PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY OF INCOME P.O. BOX 62(YY) FORT MYERCS STAVALIVE DUST DOVE LAPALIN ALLE FORTMUFES LEE HEALTH PART B -- SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCOME [Major customers, clients, and other sources of income to businesses owned by the reporting person - See instructions] (If you have nothing to report, write "none" or "n/a") PRINCIPAL BUSINESS NAME OF MAJOR SOURCES **ADDRESS** NAME OF **ACTIVITY OF SOURCE** OF SOURCE OF BUSINESS' INCOME **BUSINESS ENTITY**

PART C - REAL PROPERTY [Land, buildings owned by the reporting person - See instructions]
(If you have nothing to report, write "none" or "n/a")

FILING INSTRUCTIONS for when and where to file this form are located at the bottom of page 2.

INSTRUCTIONS on who must file this form and how to fill it out begin on page 3.

PART D — INTANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY [Stocks, bonds,	certificates of deposit, etc See instructions]
(If you have nothing to report, write "none" or "n/a")	
TYPE OF INTANGIBLE	BUSINESS ENTITY TO WHICH THE PROPERTY RELATES
NOVE	
PART E — LIABILITIES [Major debts - See instructions] (If you have nothing to report, write "none" or "n/a")	
NAME OF CREDITOR	ADDRESS OF CREDITOR
NONE	
PART F — INTERESTS IN SPECIFIED BUSINESSES [Ownership (If you have nothing to report, write "none" or "n/a")	
	BUSINESS ENTITY # 1 BUSINESS ENTITY # 2
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY	NONE NONE
ADDRESS OF BUSINESS ENTITY	
PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY	
POSITION HELD WITH ENTITY	
I OWN MORE THAN A 5% INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS	
NATURE OF MY OWNERSHIP INTEREST	
PART G — TRAINING For elected municipal officers required to complete annual ethics t	
I CERTIFY THAT I HAVE O	COMPLETED THE REQUIRED TRAINING.
IF ANY OF PARTS A THROUGH G ARE CONTIN	IUED ON A SEPARATE SHEET, PLEASE CHECK HERE
SIGNATURE OF FILER:	CPA or ATTORNEY SIGNATURE ONLY
Signature:	If a certified public accountant licensed under Chapter 473, or attorney in good standing with the Florida Bar prepared this form for you, he or she must complete the following statement:
ABOLES.	t,, prepared the CE Form 1 in accordance with Section 112.3145, Florida Statutes, and the instructions to the form. Upon my reasonable knowledge and belief, the
Date Signed:	disclosure herein is true and correct.
6/5/18	CPA/Attorney Signature:
	Date Signed:
FILING INSTRUCTIONS:	

If you were mailed the form by the Commission on Ethics or a County Supervisor of Elections for your annual disclosure filing, return the form to that location. To determine what category your position falls under, see page 3 of instructions.

Local officers/employees file with the Supervisor of Elections of the county in which they permanently reside. (If you do not permanently reside in Florida, file with the Supervisor of the county where your agency has its headquarters.) Form 1 filers who file with the Supervisor of Elections may file by mail or email. Contact your Supervisor of Elections for the mailing address or email address to use. Do not email your form to the Commission on Ethics, it will be returned.

State officers or specified state employees who file with the Commission on Ethics may file by mail or email. To file by mail, send the completed form to P.O. Drawer 15709, Tallahassee, FL 32317-5709; physical address: 325 John Knox Rd, Bldg E, Ste 200, Tallahassee, FL 32303. To file with the Commission by email, scan your completed form and any attachments as a pdf (do not use any other format) and send it to CEForm1@leg.state.fl.us. Do not file by both mail and email. Choose only one filing method. Form 6s will not be accepted via email.

Candidates file this form together with their filing papers.

MULTIPLE FILING UNNECESSARY: A candidate who files a Form 1 with a qualifying officer is not required to file with the Commission or Supervisor of Elections.

WHEN TO FILE: *Initially*, each local officer/employee, state officer, and specified state employee must file *within 30 days* of the date of his or her appointment or of the beginning of employment. Appointees who must be confirmed by the Senate must file prior to confirmation, even if that is less than 30 days from the date of their appointment.

Candidates must file at the same time they file their qualifying papers.

Thereafter, file by July 1 following each calendar year in which they hold their positions.

Finally, file a final disclosure form (Form 1F) within 60 days of leaving office or employment. Filing a CE Form 1F (Final Statement of Financial Interests) does <u>not</u> relieve the filer of filing a CE Form 1 if the filer was in his or her position on December 31, 2017.



Primary Election on Tuesday, August 28, 2018

Canvassing Board Meetings and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedule

Tommy Doyle, Supervisor of Elections (239) LEE-VOTE (533-8683) www.lee.vote

Tommy Doyle. Supervisor of Elections for Lee County.
 Flonda hereby give official notice of the Canvassing Board Meetings, and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedule.

Events	designated as "if necessary Please call the office	f are conditional and subject to cancell	Events designated as "I necessary" are conditional and subject to cancellation, based on whether the specific event must occur. Please rail the offen or west our working for uniter profess confirming dates, times and locational.
DATE	TIME	ГОСАПОМ	TIME LOCATION MEETING PURPOSE
98-15-18	9 00 AV	Lee County Becton Center 13160 S Cleveland Ave., Fort Myers	Test by a random method of selection, the voting machines to be used in the election at Early Yoting and at the precincts on Election Day
Wednesday	Insnedately following	Lee County Bections Office Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St., for thems	Test the vota-by-mail basic tabulating equipment to be used in the election. Carvass of the vote-by-mail basicis recovered to date for the election.
CE-2(E-18 Monday CE-24-18 Fnday	9 00 AM	Lee County Elections (Mice Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St. Fort Myers	Reven of role-by-mail ballots of necessary
08-26-18 Tuesday Electon Day	200 PM and 500 PM	Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St., Fort Myers	Review of vote-by-mail ballots, if necessary, Review of vote-by-mail ballots, if any and receive 'unofficial' election mght results from the precencts.
06-31-18 Fnday	9 CO AM	tee County Electrons Office Constitutional Constitutional Constitu	Caricass of presenced labels, if any Prepare and submit 1º incidend results to the Department of State by NOOR, freely, 68,31:48 Determine if machine recoons is required in any local contest(s). It is machine and schools should be machine reconstruction to he decrease schools should be any submit of the Secretary of State to determine if machine recount is required for fellorial state and machine and machine recount is required for fellorial state and machine and machine in machine reconstruction results and machine and machine in machine reconstruction results and machine and machine in machine reconstructions.
			If a mather recourt is required, conduct the mather recount according to schalad bedue. The school bedue is to find the decision and official results. If no recounts are required, certly the election and official results. Submit the Conduct of Election Report, Select the contest and percentalist for the societed command and
09-05-18 Wednesday	9 30 AM - 5 60 PM each day necessary ff a manual recount is conducted, a post-election manual audit is not required.	Lee Courty Bectons Office Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St. Fort Myers	Began post-election manual sudit. The results wif be announced minochable following completion of the results wif be announced in post-election manual audit to 11.59 PM the 7th day following centrication of the election.
ONLY Events	'IN THE EVENT OF A MAC designated as "if nocessary Piease call the office	HINE OR MANUAL RECOUNT, THE FY f are conditional and subject to cancell, e or visit our website for public notices o	ONLY IN THE PUENT OF A MACHINE OR MANUAL RECOUNT, THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL MEETING DATES APPLY Events designand as "I necessary for excending and an about to careactish based on whether the sportle ownt must occur. Flease call the office or visit our whose for pubsic nockes confirmed dates, times and location(s).
DATE	TIME	LOCATION	TIME LOCATION MEETING PURPOSE
09-01-18 Saturday if recessary	9:00 Att Logic and accuracy testing for the machine recount if necessary	Lee Courty Elections Office Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St., Fort Myers Lee Courty Election Certer 13180 S Genelero Ave., Fort Myers	If execusivy logs and actuary listing for the marker record. Test listinging exeptions to be and nite mattern records at the County Execution Office (Constitutional County); and the Lee County Execution County and the conducted at one or to this location. The proposal may be conducted at one or to this locations. The passes at the conducted at one or to this locations. The base of a the County Execution of the county o
Machine Recount(s) Manual Recount(s) 09-01-18 SNALrday Brough 09-04-18 Tuesday	9 00 AN each day and feat-bed See deachest n MEETING PURPOSE	Manual recounts condiging at: Corristional Corrige (Autoritional Corristional Corristional Corristional Corristional Corriges (Autoritional Corriges (Autoritional Corriges (Autoritional Corriges))	The receivate orders are the summer record. They be off cultivated by the control of the summer of t
06-31-18 Friday Brough 09-04-18 Tuesday f recessary	9:00 AM on any day necessary	Lee County Elections Office Constational Complex (Auditonum) 2480 Thompson St. Fort layers	Deadles to sucnit official results to the Department of State is 500 PM, linestin 1904-18. Sucnit official results and certify the electron. Submit Conduct of Electron Report. Select the comest and presintials for the post-electron manual suid.
09-05-18 Wednesday	9 00 AM - 5 00 PM each day recessary f a marual recount is conducted, a post-election manual auck is not required	Les County Bledons Ofice Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St. Fort Myers	Byg nost-detecn manual Lots. The results will be annotated enreadably topost-detectors needably topost-detectors needably actif is the Propriet topost-detectors needable social is the Propriet topost-detectors needable social is the Propriet topost-detectors of the electron.
Dy cion	The Canvassing Board Me	stings and Logic and Accuracy Testing as	The Canvassing Board Meetings and Logic and Accuracy Testing are open to the public. Florida Statute 101,5612 By cinning helpow Jackson dodge that have received a convey of those Conversion Do



Canvassing Board Meetings and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedule General Election on Tuesday, November 6, 2018

Tommy Doyle, Supervisor of Elections (239) LEE-VOTE (533-8683) www.lee.vote

1. Tommy Doyle, Supervisor of Elections for Lee County,

Flonda hereby give official notice of the Canvassing Board Meetings, and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedule. Events designated as 11 nocessary are conditional and subject to cancellation, based on whether the specific event must occur.

9 0.0 Au 9 0.0 Au 9 0.0 Au 9 0.0 Au 9 0.0 Au 9 0.0 Au 9 0.0 Au 7 0.0 Pu	Les Courty Becton Center Les Courty Becton Contes Contabbora Contes Contabbora Contes Contabbora Contes Les Courty Becton Contes Les Courty Becton Chee Les Courty Becton Chee L	Test by a rendom method of safetion the volving macroses to be used in the exects as Earth Vising and all the presents on Election Cary. Test the vice-by-mail based updating equipment to be used in the election, around in the vice-by-mail based updating equipment to be used in the election.
Nd 00 9 9	Constancial Completions Officers Become Other Constancial Completions of the Completions	Test the vote-by-mast basist subusing equipment to be used in the election.
M 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	Controller of the Control Steel of Controller of the Controller of Contr	terstates had all additional commodes one flower and diagram that is necessarily
NA 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	Lee County Decient Office Constituted Complet Constituted Complet Constituted Complet Constituted Complet 2480 Thompson St. Fort Myers 2480 Thompson St. Fort Myers 2480 Thompson St. Fort Wyers 2480 Thompson St. Fort Wyers 2480 Thompson St. Fort Wyers 2480 Thompson St. Fort Wyers 2480 Thompson St. Fort Wyers	
Nd 00099	Constituent Charles 2480 Thompson St. For types 2480 Thompson St. For types 2490 Thompson St. For types 240 Charles Charles 240 Thompson St. For types	Report of strady-stall labels I freessay.
	Le Cours, Becton Offce Constitutoral Complex 2400 Thompson St. For Myers	Ronce of vor-by-mal ballots, fincessary Ronce of vole-by-mal ballots, if any and receive "uno"icus" election right results
		Commiss of processional ballons are noted, it she's those was used in under a vest to the Department of State on NOOM States). If it is restricted to the Department of State on NOOM States), if it is restricted as noted in original or and code only if it is restricted as noted in original or in original original or in original origin
	Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St. Fort Myers	Carross and court oversass vicke-by-mas bados. If no recourts are required certly the electron and officult results. Suchual Pre-Conduct of Brackon Report. Select the contest and prestructly, for the post-electron manual aucht.
9 CO AN - 5 CO Put each day necessary at a manual recourt as conducted, a post-election manual audit in one of the EVENT OF A MACHI THE EVENT OF A MACHI Storated as "If necessary".	Constitutors Connection Constitutors Constitutors Constitutors Constitutors Connection St. Fort System 2480 Thomason St. Fort System (NE OR MANUAL RECOUNT, THE FO	9 (% AV - 5 (% Drug exbl dry reseist) 4 a manufactor continued Co
the office o	r visit our website for public notices a	infirming dates, times and location(s).
11MC. 9:00 AM Logic and accuracy testing for the mochine recount if nocessary	Les Courty Beccord Office Constitutional Comples 2480 Thompson St., Fort Myers 1280 Thompson St., Fort Myers 1280 S Gereland Ave., Fort Myers	freessary tope as decupy state for his production. The state of the major state for the state of the state of the major state for the major state of the major state of the major state of the state of the major state of the st
9 00 AM each day un'l lin dind See deadhrea in MEETING PURPOSE	Manual recounts conducted at: Courty Electron Order of Courty Electron Courty Courty August Daniel Consistential August Daniel Consistential August Daniel Courty Courty August Daniel Courty August D	The exists of curtos and feat maches second presss 3rd unditad resids to warriers or setting and the second to the
	Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St. Fost Myers	Deaths to submit officer treats to the Department of State is NOON. Society 11:19:18 Submit officer results and certify the election. Submit Conduct of Election Report Scient the content and presentils) for the post-election manual add.
9 00 AM - 5 00 PM each day necessary a manual recount is cucted, a post-election	Lee County Beccons Office Constitutorial Complex 2480 Thompson St. Fort Myers	Reprost-ection manual audi. The reuts was se procured immediately between or consistent Chaedre to consiste the prost-ection manual audit of 15 PM the P h day following certification of the election.
	TAMACHI Possad TAMACHI Possad	CNULY IN THE ENERTY OF A MACHINE OR MANUAL RECOUNT, THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL MEETING DATES APPLY Everts despond and receased ONLY IN THE ENERTY OF A MACHINE OR MANUAL RECOUNT, THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL MEETING DATES APPLY Everts despond and receased TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION TOTAL OR THE PROPERTY OF A MACHINE OR MANUAL RECOUNT, THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL MEETING DATES APPLY LOCATION BECOME OF THE PROPERTY

'18JUN19PM1200 SOE Lee Co F1

lowledge that I have received a copy of these Canvassing Board Meeting and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedules. My attendance is not mandatory but welcome. Name:

By signing below, I ack

Signature: 🕂

Date: